NEWS RELEASE



Cobblestone Hotels, LLC Celebrates the Grand Opening and Ribbon Cutting Ceremony of the New Cobblestone Hotel & Suites of Erie, Pennsylvania

February 28th, 2017 – NEENAH, WI – Cobblestone Hotels, LLC® celebrated the grand opening and ribbon cutting ceremony of the Cobblestone Hotel & Suites® in Erie, Pa. on Fat Tuesday, February 28th.

"We have enjoyed having all the investors here today, and for believing in us." Said Brian Wogernese President and CEO of Cobblestone Hotels, LLC. "It has been a great experience with this group. At the end of the day, it has been a long project, but this group never gave up. This is a great presence for us; we love this site, and we're really excited to be here and a part of the Bayfront."



The Cobblestone Hotel & Suites® of Erie, Pa. is within the heart of Erie and has a beautiful bayfront view at 701 W. Bayfront Pkwy. The location chosen gives convenient access for travelers to Interstate 79, Interstate 90, U.S. Highway 19, and U.S. Highway 20. This property was built by BriMark Builders and is managed by WHG Companies, LLC.

"We have owned this land for almost ten years, we looked at types of things that we could do with this land, and then about three years ago, I thought this would be a great location for our first Cobblestone." said Tom Kennedy, an investor of the group. "Cobblestone Hotels is an absolutely outstanding organization, and I'm proud to be part of the group. We are now involved with our sixth Cobblestone and we hope to continue forward."

Erie's Cobblestone Hotel & Suites® features an onsite beer and wine bar, a hot breakfast each morning, whirlpool suites, Wi-Fi, and more.

Cobblestone Hotels, LLC® offers an extraordinary hospitality experience for those who travel for business and leisure. For more information on Cobblestone Hotels and reservations, please visit www.cobblestonehotels.com.

About Cobblestone Hotels

Based in Neenah, WI Cobblestone Hotels, LLC® is a leading upper-midscale hotel brand with over 122 hotels open, under construction, or under development. The company continues to pride itself in filling the lodging needs of communities through its upper mid-scale new build brand. Signature amenities include high-speed Internet access, complimentary hot breakfast, convenience store, fitness centers, business centers, and on- site beer & wine bars.

Cobblestone Hotel & Suites® is part of Cobblestone Hotels, LLC®, which also includes Cobblestone Inn & Suites® and Boarders Inn & Suites® by Cobblestone. For development information please visit www.cobblestonedream.com.

Contacts: Josie Kilgore, Cobblestone Hotels, 920-230-2622, jkilgore@cobblestonehotels.com